
Wednesday, February 14     Ash Wednesday 
 11:45 am - Light Soup Lunch 
 12:30 pm & 7:00 pm - Ash Wednesday Service 
 

Wednesday, February 21   Soup & Sound, A Lenten Concert Series 
      11:45 am - Light Soup Lunch 
      12:30 pm - Young Ar st Feature, Jeremy Raden, Piano 
 

Wednesday, February 28  Soup & Sound, A Lenten Concert Series 
 11:45 am - Light Soup Lunch 
 12:30 pm - Jimmy Boyle, Trumpet & Reed Bodenstein, Piano 
 

Friday, March 1  7:30 pm - Trinity Community Concert Series featuring  
 The Last Whippoorwill Bluegrass Band 
 

Wednesday, March 6  Soup & Sound, A Lenten Concert Series 
 11:45 am - Light Soup Lunch 
 12:30 pm - Erik Meyer, Organ 
 

Wednesday, March 13   Soup & Sound, A Lenten Concert Series 
 11:45 am - Light Soup Lunch 
 12:30 pm - Pennsylvania Flute Duo 

 

Sunday, March 17  Elijah! God’s Faithful Prophet by Mark Pa erson 
 Trinity Children’s Choirs present the story of Elijah during our 
 9:30 am worship service 

 

Wednesday, March 20    Soup & Sound, A Lenten Concert Series 
 11:45 am - Light Soup Lunch 
 12:30 pm - Cheryl Everill, Cello 

 

Friday, March 22 -Saturday, March 23 Day of Prayer   
      Friday, 12:00 pm-12:00 am 
      Saturday, 7:00 am-12:00 pm 
 

Sunday, March 24  9:30 am - Palm Sunday Worship 
 10:30 am - Palm Sunday Fes val 
 Cra s and Family Fellowship in the Anteroom 
 

Thursday, March 28   7:30 pm - Maundy Thursday Tenebrae Communion Service 
 

Sunday, March 31  9:30 am - Easter Sunday Worship 
 Choir, Bells, Brass, and Organ 


